

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI, ASSAM- 785104

NO. MUC/RG/Convocation-118/2024/1470

Dated. 26.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

FIRST CONVOCATION, MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE-2024

We are pleased to inform all concerned that the *First Convocation* of *Majuli University* of *Culture* will be held on 5th of *November*, 2024. In the Convocation Ceremony, degrees shall be conferred on the eligible candidates who have qualified for all the degrees of the Majuli University of Culture till the year 2024 from inception. Hon'ble Governor of Assam and also the *Hon'ble Chancellor of Majuli University of Culture, Shri Gulab Chand Katariaji* shall confer the Degrees on the eligible candidates and shall distribute the Certificates during the Convocation Ceremony.

The last date for submission of *Online Application Form* of the *First Convocation* of *Majuli University of Culture* by the eligible intending candidates is 30.09.2024 (till 5:00 p.m.).

How to Apply

1. The *intending candidates* shall have to apply for the Final Pass Certificate and participation in the Convocation Ceremony in the google form through the link given below-

https://forms.gle/3WXDLEjZcs1twoqp8

- 2. The Fees for Final Pass Certificate and participation in the Convocation Ceremony for each candidate is fixed as Rs.1500/- (Rupees Fifteen Hundred) only. Candidates may pay the Fees through any of the following ways
 - a) Scan the QR Code given below and pay-

UPI ID : 91190915239@sbi



b) Pay the fees through bank transfer to the following SBI Account-

Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.

Account No.: 41870068961

IFSC: SBIN0005081

Bank with Branch: SBI, Garamur Branch

Please take a print-out/scanned copy of the Fee Deposit Receipt to attach in the google form.

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

- 3. After completion of the Fee payment, candidates are advised to put the correct information in the google form and attach the requisite documents wherever asked to do. Please note that incomplete and incorrect submission of information may lead to cancellation of the applications.
- 4. The following documents are to be attached along with the google form
 - a. The University Registration Card
 - b. The Grade Card of the Final Semester Examination
 - c. Admit Card of the Final Semester Examination/ Provisional Pass

Certificate

- d. Fee Deposit Receipt
- e. Self Passport Size Photograph
- f. Self-Signature
- 5. The applicants should review the information entered before *Submission*. After submission of the *Online Application Form*, please take a print-out of the google form for future reference.
- 6. The Submission of Online Application Forms shall be automatically closed after the last date.
- 7. For any query, you may contact to-

Dr. Anirban Dutta, Assistant Controller of Examinations Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

Phone: 9101597442

e-mail: anirband940@gmail.com

8. The subsequent notifications related to First Convocation shall be notified by the University from time to time.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Registrar
Majuli University of Culture
Registrar
Majuli University of Culture
Majuli University of Culture
Majuli Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for information.
- 2. The Members of the Core Organizing Committee and Sub-Committees, First Convocation, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 4. The Academic Registrar, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 5. All Heads of the Departments, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 6. The Finance and Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 7. All other Officers, Majuli University of Culture for information and needful.
- 8. Website i/c, Majuli University of Culture with a request to put up the notice on the website.
- 9. Files.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli Assam